RESOLUTION NO. 2024-70

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY ACCEPTING A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission conditionally approved Development Review Application 24PLN-05 on April 18, 2024; and

WHEREAS, a condition of approval required the dedication of a Public Utility Easements;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY, as follows:

1. The City accepts said public utility easements for public purposes.

ADOPTED as a Resolution by the City Council of the City of Grass Valley at a regular meeting thereof held on the 10th day of September 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jan Arbuckle, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Michael G. Colantuono, CITY ATTORNEY

Taylor Whittingslow, CITY CLERK

C:\Users\MeetingsOfficeUser8\AppData\Local\Temp\tmp6649.tmp